PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kathie LEONARD	07/23/2009
Ernest MATTOX	07/23/2009
Gordon HART	07/23/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Auburn Manufacturing, Inc.
Street Address:	34 Walker Road
City:	Mechanic Falls
State/Country:	MAINE
Postal Code:	04256

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13034790

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (888)480-9618

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2077784870

Email: DRH@LETTERSPATENT.COM

Correspondent Name: PATENT LAW OFFICE OF D.R. HASZKO

Address Line 1: 499 MOSHER HILL ROAD
Address Line 4: FARMINGTON, MAINE 04938

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	50970.4.P01US03
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dennis R. Haszko

Total Attachments: 4

source=50970_4_assignment_from_parent_Hart#page1.tif source=50970_4_assignment_from_parent_Hart#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 025863 FRAME: 0157 DP \$40,00 13034

source=50970_4_assignment_from_parent_Leonard_Mattox#page1.tif source=50970_4_assignment_from_parent_Leonard_Mattox#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 025863 FRAME: 0158

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

We, the undersigned,

Kathie LEONARD 142 Fletcher Road Auburn, ME 04210 USA Ernest MATTOX 30 Tailwind Court, # 57C Auburn, ME 04210 USA Gordon HART 20 Deerfield Road Shrewsbury, MA 01545 USA

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to:

Auburn Manufacturing, Inc. 34 Walker Road Mechanic Falls, ME 04256 USA

all our right, title and interest in the United States of America, Canada, and all countries foreign thereto, in and to the invention, disclosed in, relating to, and entitled:

SEGMENTED INSULATIVE DEVICE AND RELATED KIT

Patent Application Ser priority therefrom, and therefrom, and to any	I to all my corresponding right patent issued from a continu	Office on 23 JUL 2009, and to any applicant, title and interest in and to any uation, continuation-in-part, re-issty, from the above application.	patent issued
application serial num	ber above and any further ic	on Number 39,575, to insert the fi dentification necessary in the box ne Patent Offices of any country	indicated below to
SIGNED at			USA
	City or Towr	า	Country
thisda	y of,	2009 .	
	Ī	Cathie LEONARD	
	STATEMENT BY WIT	TNESS	
l,		whose full post office address is	S
(nam	ne of witness)		
	nt and did see Kathie LEON assignor is personally know ument.		
	-	Signature of Witness	\neg

{EP - 00544392 - v1 }Assignment from LEONARD et al. to Auburn Manufacturing Inc.

Page 1 of 2

Docket Number: 50970.1.P01US01

PATENT REEL: 025863 FRAME: 0159

SIGNED at					USA
	·	City or T	own		Country
this	day of	July	2009 .		
			Ernesi MAT	rox	
		ATEMENT BY	WITNESS		
l _i			whose full (post office address is	5
	(name of with	ess)	annin		
				the within assignme described in such	
document.		.			
			Signa	iture of Witness	
SIGNED at		/223 b.	<u> </u>	A.A.	USA
this Z	e.	July ,	2009	in a stan	Correction to h
			Gordon HAF	LLY	
	ST	ATEMENT BY	WITNESS		
1. MARJ	ORE C (name of with	HAQT	whose full [post office address is	5
20	DER			01546	
was personally and such assig	/ present and div nor is personal!	ises Gordon H y known to me t	IART execute the content of the cont	こりろもら ne within assignment described in such	
document.		•	Www.	A CONTRACTOR	J.
L				TOTA THE RAISSESS	

 $\{\text{EP-00544392-v1}\}$ Assignment from LEONARD et al. to Auburn Manufacturing Inc. Page 2 of 2. Docket Number: 50970 1.201 USO1

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

We, the undersigned,

Kathle LEONARD 142 Fletcher Road Auburn, ME 04210 USA Ernest MATTOX 30 Tailwind Court, # 57C Auburn, ME 04210 USA Gordon HART 20 Deerfield Road Shrewsbury, MA 01545 USA

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to:

Auburn Manufacturing, Inc. 34 Walker Road Mechanic Falls, ME 04256 USA

all our right, title and interest in the United States of America, Canada, and all countries foreign thereto, in and to the invention, disclosed in, relating to, and entitled:

SEGMENTED INSULATIVE DEVICE AND RELATED KIT

as filed in the United States Patent & Trademark Office on 23 JUL 2009 as United States Patent Application Serial Number 12/508,562 , and to any application for patent claiming priority therefrom, and to all my corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent issued therefrom, and to any patent issued from a continuation, continuation-in-part, re-issue, divisional or re-examination application derived, or claiming priority, from the above application.			
I authorize Dennis R. Haszko, USPTO Registration Number 39,575, to insert the filing date and application serial number above and any further identification necessary in the box indicated below to make this assignment suitable for recordation in the Patent Offices of any country as may be required.			
SIGNED at Medianic Falls, Maine USA City or Town Country			
this Usual day of July , January , J			
Kathie LEONARD			
STATEMENT BY WITNESS			
1, <u>Claude He Hutchins</u> whose full post office address is (name of witness) P-U-Box 220, Mechanic Falls, ME 04256			
P.O. Box 220, Mechanic Falls, ME 04256			
was personally present and did see Kathie LEONARD execute the within			
assignment and such assignor is personally known to me to be the person described in such document. Low Letts Low Letts Signature of Witness			

{EP - 00544392 - v1 }Assignment from LEONARD et al. to Anburn Manufacturing Inc.

Page 1 of 2

Docket Number: 50970.1.P01US01

SIGNED at	MECHANIC FALLS	USA	
	City or Town	Country	
this 23 day o	MECHANIC FALLS City or Town f. July , 20	509 · Syr Make	
	Erne	st MATTOX	
<u> </u>	STATEMENT BY WITNE	99	
1, Claudette H	otchins who of witness)	ose full post office address is	
P.O.Box 220	Mechanicfalls, Mi	2 04256	
11.	11: (214770)		
	sonally known to me to be the	execute the within assignment experson described in such	
document.	<u>//</u>	Pauditle Antili	
		Signature of Witness	
	,		
SIGNED at		USA	
	City or Town	Country	
thisday o	f <u>July</u> , 20	09 .	
	Gord	on HART	
	STATEMENT BY WITNE	SS	•
l,		ose full post office address is	
(name o	of witness)		
	nd did see Gordon HART ex sonally known to me to be the		
		Signature of Witness	

 $\{EP$ - 00544392 - v1 $\}$ Assignment from LEONARD et al. to Auburn Manufacturing Inc. Page 2 of 2 Docket Number: 50970.1.P01US01

RECORDED: 02/25/2011

PATENT REEL: 025863 FRAME: 0162